RT9183
®
DS9183-23   May  2023 www.richtek.com
1
©Copyright   2023 Richtek Technology Corporation. All rights reserved. is a registered trademark of Richtek Technology Corporation.
Ultra Low Dropout 1.5A Linear Regulator
General Description
The RT9183 series are high performance linear voltage

 Suitable for use in SnPb or Pb-free soldering
processes.
Ordering Information
Applications
 Battery-Powered Equipment
 Mother Board/Graphic Card
 Peripheral Cards
 PCMCIA Card
RT9183
Package Type
G : SOT-223
GF : SOT-223 (F-Type)
S : SOP-8
L: TO-252
LF : TO-252 (F-Type)
M : TO-263
M5 : TO-263-5
Output Voltage
Defauit : Adjustable
12 : 1.2V
13 : 1.3V
     :
32 : 3.2V
33 : 3.3V
-
Only for SOP-8 and TO-263-5
H : Chip Enable High
L : Chip Enable Low
Lead Plating System
P : Pb Free
G : Green (Halogen Free and Pb Free)
Marking Information
For marking information, contact our sales representative
directly or through a Richtek distributor located in your
area.
RT9183
2
DS9183-23   May  2023www.richtek.com
©Copyright   2023 Richtek Technology Corporation. All rights reserved.                          is a registered trademark of Richtek Technology Corporation.
(TOP VIEW)
Pin Configurations
TO-263
2 31
VIN
GND(TAB)
VOUT
TO-263-5
42 3 51
EN
GND(TAB)
VIN VOUT ADJ
SOP-8
GNDEN
VIN
VOUT
ADJ GND
GND
GND2
3
4 5
8
7
6
TO-252 (F-Type)
2 31
VOUT
(TAB)
GND VIN
TO-252
2 31
GND
(TAB)
VIN VOUT